Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Dunrorp, Elizabeth Ann

CHAMBERLAIN, Mabel
JONES, Sarah Anne

CHURCHER, Elsie Irene

PERRY, Margaret Isabel

HupsoN, Charles Percy

TARRANT, Alan Joseph
Burford, Colonel

Turp, Clifford Alan

CaANN, Jessie Violet

PreEwITT, Phyllis Irene ...

sre

Bisuopr, Gladys Lilian ...

. | Chrismas Lodge,

Fletcher House, Glastonbury Road, Wells,
Somerset, Domestic Worker (Retired). 9th
September 1982.

.12 Garendon Street, Leicester, Spinster. 17th

December 1982,

... | Coedfryn, Bronwydd Road, Carmarthen, Dyfed.

17th November 1982.

2 Marnhull Close, Mamhull, Manhull, Stur-
minster, Newton, Dorset, formerly of 1a
Kentisworth Road, Marnhull, Sturminster,
Newton, Dorset. 2nd February 1982,

Burton Hall, Burton-on-the-Wolds, Leicester-
shire, Help (Retired). 12th December 1982,

“Equerry”, Barrow Lane, Hessle, North
Humberside, Company Director (Retired).
15th August 1982.

17_Courtenay Place, Lymington, Hampshire,
Colonel, Shropshlre Light Infantry (Retired).
12th December 1982.

. | 16 Pretoria Road, Halstead, Essex, Mechanical

Engineer (Retired). 12th December 1982.

Evelyn Road, Aldershot,
Hampshire, formerly of 2 Pine Cottages, Mill
ﬁ%aéd Liss, Hampshire. 17th November

84 Hazlewood Avenue, New Milton, Hamp-
shire, Spinster. 7th December 1982.

9 Meadows Way, Rhos-on-Sea, Colwyn Bay.
8th December 1982.

T. G Pollard & Co., Avenue House, 64 High Street, Wells, Somerset, Solicitors.
(Timothy George Pollard and Charles William Burrough.)

Stone & Simpson, 37 New Walk, Leicester LE1 6TE. (Harold George Chamber-
lain and Catherine Bennett.)

Walter & Williams, 31 Quay Street, Carmarthen SA31 3JZ

Warner & Richardson, Barclays Bank Chambers, Brook Street, Bishops Wal-
tham, Hampshire.

Woolley Beardsleys & Bosworth, Rectory Place, Loughborough, Lelcestershlre,
Solicitors. (William: John Bent Beardsley and Michael Franklin Bream.)

E. L. Wright, Loncaster & Co., 22 Whitefriargate, Hull, North Humberside HU1
2EY. (Richard Lawrence Hudson, John Hawkins Loncaster and Roger Max-
well Strachan.)

Moore & Blatch, 48 High Street, Lymington, Hampshire SO4 9ZQ. (Michael
William Crossby.)

Smith, Morton & Long, Red House, Halstead, Essex CO9 2DZ, Solicitors (Robin |

Arthur Turp and Anthony Hazelwood Frost.)
Macdonald Qates & Co., Forge House, Mill Road, Liss, Hampshire. (David
Norman Larke and Antony Fox Cooper.)

Herbert Wilkes & Co., 8 Waterloo Street, Birmingham B2 5PJ. (Colin John

Turner and John Graham Carver.)

Herbert Wilkes & Co., 8 Waterloo Street, Birmingham B2 5PJ, Solicitors. (Ken-
neth Frederick Hewitt.)

7th March 1983

14th March 1983

. | 5th March 1983

5th March 1983

10th March 1983

8th March 1983

10th March 1982

10th March 1983

21st March 1983

15th March 1983

15th March 1983

(123)

(129)
(125)

(126)

127

(128)

(183)

(184)

(185)

(393)

(394)

961

€861 X¥VANV[ HIp ‘GLIGZVLO) NOANOT HHIL,



