Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
DUNFORD, Elizabeth Ann	Fletcher House, Glastonbury Road, Wells, Somerset, Domestic Worker (Retired). 9th September 1982.		7th March 1983	(123)
CHAMBERLAIN, Mabel	12 Garendon Street, Leicester, Spinster. 17th December 1982.	Stone & Simpson, 37 New Walk, Leicester LE1 6TE. (Harold George Chamberlain and Catherine Bennett.)	14th March 1983	(124)
Jones, Sarah Anne	Coedfryn, Bronwydd Road, Carmarthen, Dyfed. 17th November 1982.	Walter & Williams, 31 Quay Street, Carmarthen SA31 3JZ	5th March 1983	(125)
Churcher, Elsie Irene	2 Marnhull Close, Marnhull, Manhull, Sturminster, Newton, Dorset, formerly of 1a Kentisworth Road, Marnhull, Sturminster, Newton, Dorset. 2nd February 1982.	Warner & Richardson, Barclays Bank Chambers, Brook Street, Bishops Waltham, Hampshire.	5th March 1983	(126)
PERRY, Margaret Isabel	Burton Hall, Burton-on-the-Wolds, Leicester- shire, Help (Retired). 12th December 1982.	Woolley Beardsleys & Bosworth, Rectory Place, Loughborough, Leicestershire, Solicitors. (William John Bent Beardsley and Michael Franklin Bream.)	10th March 1983	(127)
HUDSON, Charles Percy	"Equerry", Barrow Lane, Hessle, North Humberside, Company Director (Retired). 15th August 1982.	E. L. Wright, Loncaster & Co., 22 Whitefriargate, Hull, North Humberside HU1 2EY. (Richard Lawrence Hudson, John Hawkins Loncaster and Roger Maxwell Strachan.)	8th March 1983	(128)
Tarrant, Alan Joseph Burford, Colonel	17 Courtenay Place, Lymington, Hampshire, Colonel, Shropshire Light Infantry (Retired). 12th December 1982.	Moore & Blatch, 48 High Street, Lymington, Hampshire SO4 9ZQ. (Michael William Crossby.)	10th March 1982	(183)
Turp, Clifford Alan	16 Pretoria Road, Halstead, Essex, Mechanical Engineer (Retired). 12th December 1982.	Smith, Morton & Long, Red House, Halstead, Essex CO9 2DZ, Solicitors (Robin Arthur Turp and Anthony Hazelwood Frost.)	10th March 1983	(184)
CANN, Jessie Violet	Chrismas Lodge, Evelyn Road, Aldershot, Hampshire, formerly of 2 Pine Cottages, Mill Road, Liss, Hampshire. 17th November 1982.	Macdonald Oates & Co., Forge House, Mill Road, Liss, Hampshire. (David Norman Larke and Antony Fox Cooper.)	21st March 1983	(185)
PREWITT, Phyllis Irene	84 Hazlewood Avenue, New Milton, Hamp- shire, Spinster. 7th December 1982.	Herbert Wilkes & Co., 8 Waterloo Street, Birmingham B2 5PJ. (Colin John Turner and John Graham Carver.)	15th March 1983	(393)
Візнор, Gladys Lilian	9 Meadows Way, Rhos-on-Sea, Colwyn Bay. 8th December 1982.	Herbert Wilkes & Co., 8 Waterloo Street, Birmingham B2 5PJ, Solicitors. (Kenneth Frederick Hewitt.)	15th March 1983	(394)